900261075 07/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Front Burner Brands, Inc.		07/17/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burger 21 International, Inc.	
Street Address:	8810 Twin Lakes Boulevard	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3935621	BURGER 21	
Registration Number:	4154530	B 21	
Registration Number:	4296547	WHAT BURGERS WOULD EAT IF BURGERS COULD	
Registration Number:	4351559	BURGER 21 CRAFTED BURGERS AND SHAKES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 138275.00011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0001 3935621

CH \$115.00

900261075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine	
Signature:	/MartaLevine/	
Date:	07/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment to Burger 21 International Inc _ US _ 07.17.2013#page1.tif source=TM Assignment to Burger 21 International Inc _ US _ 07.17.2013#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0002

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Front Burner Brands, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 8810 Twin Lakes Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33614 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Burger 21 International, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 8810 Twin Lakes Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33614 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks shown below:

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Goods/Services	Owner
United States	BURGER 21	3935621	Mar. 22, 2011	Restaurant services	Front Burner Brands, Inc.
United States	B 21	4154530	Jun. 05, 2012	Restaurant services	Front Burner Brands, Inc.
United States	WHAT BURGERS WOULD EAT IF BURGERS COULDEAT BURGERS	4296547	Feb. 26, 2013	Restaurant services	Front Burner Brands, Inc.
United States	BURGER 21	4351559	Jun. 11, 2013	Restaurant services	Front Burner Brands, Inc.

the registrations therefore with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures Follow.

Page 1 of 2

QB\21745585.1

Front Burner Brands, Inc.

By: __ Name: __ Title: ___ Date: __

QB\21745585.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2013

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0004